MILK PRODUCTION

AUG-OCT
2024

AUG-OCT
2023

2023-2024
CHANGE

PERCENT
CHANGE

Cows (1,000 head)

Per Cow (pounds)

Total Milk (million pounds)

Total Milk Solids (million pounds)

Total Skim Milk Solids (million pounds)
Total Milkfat (million pounds)

Milk Solids Composition of Milk (percent)
Skim Solids Composition of Milk (percent)
Milkfat Composition of Milk (percent)

9,346
5,975
55,840
7,378
5,052
2,327
13.2%
9.0%
4.2%

9,362
5,944
55,654
7,292
5,012
2,280
13.1%
9.0%
4.1%

186
86
39
47
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%

-0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
1.2%
0.8%
2.0%
0.8%
0.4%
1.7%



