MILK PRODUCTION	AUG-OCT 2024	AUG-OCT 2023	2023-2024 CHANGE	PERCENT CHANGE
Cows (1,000 head)	9,346	9,362	-16	-0.2%
Per Cow (pounds)	5,975	5,944	31	0.5%
Total Milk (million pounds)	55,840	55,654	186	0.3%
Total Milk Solids (million pounds)	7,378	7,292	86	1.2%
Total Skim Milk Solids (million pounds)	5,052	5,012	39	0.8%
Total Milkfat (million pounds)	2,327	2,280	47	2.0%
Milk Solids Composition of Milk (percent)	13.2%	13.1%	0.1%	0.8%
Skim Solids Composition of Milk (percent)	9.0%	9.0%	0.0%	0.4%
Milkfat Composition of Milk (percent)	4.2%	4.1%	0.1%	1.7%